
 

 
 
No. : IDA/ETENDER/2022-23/51                            Date : 29-04-2022 

 

 

TENDER ID 2022_DTCP_200579_1 (1st Call) 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

 Online tenders are invited on Percentage of project cost basis from the Consulting 

Organization / Firm / Individual qualifying the eligibility criteria as per tender document.  

  Tender documents can be purchased from Website https://www.mptenders.gov.in.  Help 

manual can be seen on the portal of e-procurement system. 
S. 

No. 

NAME OF WORK Estimate

d  Cost  
of 

Project 
(Rs.) 

Earnest 

Money 

(Rs.) 

Cost of 

Tender 

form + 

GST (Rs.) 

Time 

allowed for 

completioni

on 

including 

rainy 

season 

Eligibility 

Criteria 

Last dat e& 

Time of 

Purchase and 

Submit 

Tender 

Remarks 

 
01 

RFP For Selection of an 

Architectural Consultant 

for designing of Master 

Plan for Mixed land use 

Development with 

Planning and Designing 

of First Phase Building in 

proposed Startup Park at 

Super Corridor Indore 

450.00 
Crores 

900000/- 23600/- 36 Months 

including 

rainy 

seasons 

As 

Specified  

in RFP 

documents 

26-05-2022 
upto 

17:30 

Hrs 
 

GST shall 
Be paid 
separately 
as per 
applicable 
rates.  So 
Tender 
Rates 
should be 
quoted 
accordingly 

NOTE: 

1. The Firms should have registration with Employees Provident Fund, GST and PAN. Copy of registration is to 

be submitted along with tender document. In case if the firm is not having registration then an application for 

the registration will be also considered. 

2. All details relating to the Bid Document(s) can be viewed and downloaded free of cost on the website. 

3. Tender Document can be purchased after making online payment of portal fees through Credit / Debit / Cash 

Card / internet banking. 

4. Amendments to NIT, if any, would be published on website only, and not in newspaper. 

5. Any type of exemption in Tender Form Fees / EMD will not be allowed and Tender without Tender form Fees 

/ EMD shall be rejected prima-facie. 

6. If you have any Technical query regarding this tender please write to A.K. Khare (Mob.9406621090) on 

idaindore7@yahoo.in. For query regarding online submission of this tender call Shri Mukesh Jadhav on 

9301340967. 

(A.K. Khare) 

Chief City Planner 

Indore Development Authority 

Mob: 9406621090 

 


